REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADP3402

27 VCCA Analog Low Dropout Regulator
28 AGND Analog Ground
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
ADP3402ARU –20°C to +85°C 28-Lead TSSOP RU-28A
ADP3402
–6– REV. 0
Table I. LDO Control Logic
INPUTS OUTPUTS
UVLO CHRON PWRONKEY PWRONIN ANALOGON VRTC VCC VCCA REFOUT VTCXO
L X X X X Off Off Off Off Off
H H X X X On On On On On
H X L X X On On On On On
H L H L X On Off Off Off Off
H L H H L On On On On Off
H L H H H On On On On On
X = Don't care
Bold denotes the active control signal.
CHARGER
ON
THRESHOLD
OVER
TEMP
EN
REF
BUFFER
VBAT
VREF
EN GND PG
OUT
DIGITAL LDO
VCC
2.45V
DGND
VRTC
2.45VVBAT
EN GND
OUT
VBAT
VREF
EN GND
OUT
POWER GOOD
RTC LDO
XTAL OSC LDO
ANALOG LDO
VBAT
VREF
EN GND
OUT
REFOUT